

Community Based Care: Hardee, Highlands & Polk Counties

Invitation to Negotiate (ITN) ITN#: FY24/25-002

Case Management Services: In-Home Non-Judicial Judicial

Heartland for Children would like to thank the individuals and agencies who submitted a proposal for Case Management Services in Circuit 10.

Heartland for Children is pleased to announce a Notice of Intent to Award #FY24/25-002 to the following agencies:

In-Home Non-Judicial:

Neighbor To Family, Inc.

Judicial: The Children's Home Society of Florida Lutheran Services Florida One Hope United

This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to execution of a written contract and as a result, this Notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between Heartland for Children and the agency listed above. This is a notice of intention to enter into a contract with the above agency, there is no contractual relationship until an agreement has been executed. If the agency listed above fails to negotiate and execute a contract with Heartland for Children, Heartland for Children may revoke the award and award the contract to another agency. Heartland for Children further reserves the right to cancel this Notice of Intent to Award at any time prior to the execution of a written contract.

All inquiries and protests regarding this procurement announcement must be made in writing to the Procurement Manager and received no later than 10:00 a.m. on January 20, 2025.

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes."



www.heartlandforchildren.org 1239 E. Main Street • Bartow, Florida 33830 • (863) 519-8900